
Schenectady Dog Training Club

Saturday, November 01, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Monica Land Stathers Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Charm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAXPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXA

8002 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXA

8004 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXA

8005 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8007 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8008 Checkers, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAXPB

8009 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

8010 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8011 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellAXA

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12003 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12004 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12009 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12010 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12011 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

12012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12013 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

12014 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12023 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12015 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AXPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12017 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12018 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAXPA

16016 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPA

16022 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXPA

16001 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16002 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16004 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16006 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16008 Miss Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXB

16009 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16013 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXB

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16017 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAXPB

16018 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AXPB

16019 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AXPB

20 20Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXA

20002 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXA

20003 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXA

20004 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXA

20005 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20006 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20007 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

20008 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20009 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20010 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20011 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20012 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20014 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20017 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20018 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAXPB

20019 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXA
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24002 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXA

24003 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24004 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24005 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24006 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24008 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24009 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

24010 Brier, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXB

24011 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXA

26002 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Monica Land Stathers Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansOA

8012 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberOA

8013 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyOA

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOA

12020 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16021 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16023 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20020 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOA

20021 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Monica Land Stathers Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoNAP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyNAA

8016 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanNAB

8017 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

8018 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleNAB

16025 Gracie, All American, Lisa BunchNAB

16026 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAP

16027 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAP

16028 Journey, Rottweiler, Maureen TeliskyNAP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Riot, Border Collie, Helen PowersNAA

20023 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenNAB

20024 Cider, Flat Coated Retriever, Bob SpeltaNAB

20025 Chaos, Border Collie, Teresa PowersNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAB

24014 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Monica Land Stathers Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioAJPA

4001 Charm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJA

8004 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXJA

8013 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXJA
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8001 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8005 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8007 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8008 Checkers, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAJPB

8009 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

8010 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8011 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Angus, Schipperke, Peter MitchellAXJA

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12003 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12004 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12005 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12006 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12007 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12009 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12010 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12011 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12012 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12013 Xenia, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

12014 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12023 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12015 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AJPB

12016 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12017 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12018 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12022 Corky, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPB

16 19Jump Height = # of dogs

16006 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXJA

16015 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnAJPA

16019 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AJPA

16022 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAJPA

16001 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16002 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16005 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16008 Miss Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXJB

16009 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16010 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16011 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16013 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXJB

16014 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16017 Willis, All American, Sally RojekAJPB

16018 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AJPB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJA

20004 Misty, Whippet, Dale HealyAXJA

20017 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20001 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXJB

20005 Jaxon, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20006 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20007 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

20008 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20009 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20010 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20011 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20012 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20013 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20014 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20016 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20018 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAJPB

20019 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20030 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJA

24003 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24004 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24005 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24006 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24008 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24009 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJB

24010 Brier, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXJB

24011 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Monica Land Stathers Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansOAJ

8012 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberOAJ

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16021 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16025 Gracie, All American, Lisa BunchOAJ

16023 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOJP

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonOAJ

20020 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminOAJ

20021 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyOAJ

20024 Cider, Flat Coated Retriever, Bob SpeltaOAJ

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayOAJ

24002 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraOAJ

24012 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffOAJ

24014 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Monica Land Stathers Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanNAJB

8018 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12020 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAJP

12021 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleNAJB

16026 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAJP

16027 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselNAJP

16028 Journey, Rottweiler, Maureen TeliskyNAJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20022 Riot, Border Collie, Helen PowersNAJA

20023 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenNAJB

20025 Chaos, Border Collie, Teresa PowersNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrNAJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


